03-31-2003



HEI

3-31-03 CE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Υ	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off

Tab settings ⇔⇔ \ \ 102404614	1 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SCOLR, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger	Name:_Biotal, Inc. Internal Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other Execution Date:_ 02/04/2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)1,375,452; 1,402,806;
Additional number(a) at	1,711,123; 1,801,374; 2,300,634
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Suzanne L. Glassburn, Esq.	
Internal Address: Nutter McClennen & Fish, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_140.00
	∠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
155 Seaport Boulevard City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210-2604	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Suzanne L. Glassburn Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature / Date
GTON11 00000021 1375452 Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/01/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0796

EXHIBIT 4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SCOLR, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 8340 154th Avenue, NE, Redmond, Washington 98052, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, Biotal, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business At 6120 West Douglas Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53218, USA ("Biotal"), desires to acquire the aforesaid trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Biotal, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid trademarks and all United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this 4th day of February, 2003.

SCOLR, INC.

By: _

Name: David T. Howard Its: President & CEO

State of Washington

County of King

On this his day of the rule of the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of SCOLR. Inc.

KO

WASHING OF WASHING

My commission expires: 10-6-05

Notary public in and for the State of Washing to Residing at Rosing at 10-10-05

SEA_DOCS:647088.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0797

EXHIBIT 4

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
BIOPOWER	1,375,452
BIOPOWER	2,300,634
COBACTIN	1,402,806
COBACTIN II	1,711,123
COBACTIN PLUS	1,801,374

CANADIAN REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
BIOPOWER	332,557
COBACTIN	334,740

UNITED KINGDOM REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
BIOPOWER	1,264,642
COBACTIN	1,264,735

BENELUX REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
COBACTIN	419, 823

FRENCH REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
COBACTIN	1,352,178

MEXICAN REGISTRATIONS

MARK '	REGISTRATION NO.
COBACTIN E	696,414

SEA_DOCS:647088.3

RECORDED: 03/31/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0798